2021 Fullcourt Press Diamond in Rough Senior Showcase

Black Team

16 Bruce Robison
47 Will Smythe

76 Zavior Smith

101 Jayson Wiltz

109 Tyrelle Hunt

115  Tyler Andrews
123  Amari Tice

170 Isaiah Broady
198 Stephen Coleman
* Jeremiah Davis

* Sione Lose

* Emmanuel Callas
White Team

57 Jaren Miller

60 Aryan Kohli

117  Jaden Winfield
137 Anthony Pace Jr.
142 Harrison Ogochukwu
148 Luca Beshkov
159 Bradley Kerr

178 Peter Nwoke

180 Cameron Kimble
189 Dimitrios Stragalinos

6’1"
6’4"
6’0"
6’3"
6’5"
6’6"
6’7"
6'8"
6’5"
6'3"
6’4"
6’4"

6’1"
6’1"
6’5"
6’3"
6’9"
6’1"
6’6"
6’9"
6’6"
6’4"

Game |
(10:00am)

West Valley (Hemet CA)

Orchard Lake St. Mary’s Prep (M)
Pasadena (CA)

Hillcrest (Riverside CA)

Coronado (Henderson NV)
Kimball Union Academy (NH)
Newburg Free Academy (NY)

AZ Compass Prep (Chandler AZ)
Hillcrest (Phoenix AZ)

Fountain Valley (Fountain Valley CA)
Capital Christian (Sacramento CA)
Campolindo (Moraga CA)

Grace Christian (Anchorage AK)
Eastview (Apple Valley MN)

King (Riverside CA)

Skyline Prep (Phoenix AZ)
Orchard Lake St. Mary’s Prep (M)
South Eugene (OR)

East (Denver CO)

Orchard Lake St. Mary’s Prep (M)
Clark (Las Vegas NV)

Skyline Prep (Phoenix AZ)

www.fullctpress.net



2021 Fullcourt Press Diamond in Rough Senior Showcase

Black Team

40

68

99

106
113
137
169
173
175
193

Latae'vyon Taylor
Cameron Williams
Jameel Wright

Nurridin Abdurrahim
Mamadou Sow

Malik Mack

Mateo Burchell

DeDrick Ja'vonte-Eli Martin
William Mwanza

Sincere Edwards

White Team

21

58

76

111
118
120
129
132
191
194

Tre’ Bell

Zach John

Zavior Smith

Aziz O. Muhammad
Calvin Schmeling
Denim Dawson

DJ Meleney

Javon Ervin

Jack Lerner

lan Jones

Game Numerical Roster

6’2"
5'8”
6’1"
6’3"
6’7"
6’0"
6’3"
6’8"
6’5"
6’4"

510"
511"
6’0"
6’3"
6’5"
6’5"
6’1"
6’3"
6’7"
6’1"

Game II
(10:45am)

Simeon (Chicago IL)

Pebble Hills (El Paso TX)

Overland (Aurora CO)

ACIT (Atlantic City NJ)

Lutheran (Denver CO)

Bella Vista (Scottsdale AZ)

Chapin (El Paso TX)

St. Anthony (Long Beach CA)

Project Excellence Prep (Toronto CAN)
Pebble Hills (El Paso TX)

Heritage Academy (Maricopa AZ)
Project Excellence Prep (Toronto CAN)
Pasadena (CA)

Pasadena (CA)

Clark (Las Vegas NV)

Colony (Ontario CA)

Santiago (Corona CA)

Ingraham (Seattle WA)

Hillcrest (Phoenix AZ)

Sonora (La Habra CA)

www.fullctpress.net



2021 Fullcourt Press Diamond in Rough JC/Senior Showcase

Game III

(11:30am)
Black Team
16 Bruce Robison 6’1" West Valley (Hemet CA)
47 Will Smythe 6'4” Orchard Lake St. Mary’s Prep (Ml)
57 Jaren Miller 6’1" Grace Christian (Anchorage AK)
101  Jayson Wiltz 6’3" Hillcrest (Riverside CA)
108 Joshua Uduje 6’5" AZ Compass Prep (Chandler AZ)
112  Max Kunnert 6'3” Hillcrest (Phoenix AZ)
137 Malik Mack 6’0" Bella Vista (Scottsdale AZ)
157 Omarion Shackelford 6'4” Morningside (Inglewood CA)
170 Isaiah Brody 6’8" AZ Compass Prep (Chandler AZ)
173 DeDrick Ja'vonte-Eli Martin 6’8"  St. Anthony (Long Beach CA)
198 Stephen Coleman 6’5" Hillcrest (Phoenix AZ)
* Jeremiah Davis 6’3" Fountain Valley (Fountain Valley CA)
* Sione Lose 6'4” Capital Christian (Sacramento CA)
White Team
60 Aryan Kohli 6’1" Eastview (Apple Valley MN)
117  Jaden Winfield 6’5" King (Riverside CA)
119 Kijana Ware 6’3" Bel Air (El Paso TX)
137 Anthony Pace Jr. 6'3” Skyline Prep (Phoenix AZ)
142 Harrison Ogochukwu 6'9” Orchard Lake St. Mary’s Prep (M)
144  Keiren “KP” Brown 6’1" St. Mary’s (Phoenix AZ)
148 Luca Beshkov 6’1" South Eugene (OR)
177 Amun-Ra Collins 6'3” Rancho Christian (Temecula CA)
178 Peter Nwoke 6'9” Orchard Lake St. Mary’s Prep (M)
183 Malik Payton 6’1" Florence (AZ)
189 Dimitrios Stragalinos 6'4” Skyline Prep (Phoenix AZ)
* Emmanuel Callas 6'4” Campolindo (Moraga CA)

www.fullctpress.net



2021 Fullcourt Press Diamond in Rough JC/Senior Showcase

Black Team

57 Jaren Miller 6'1”
99 Jameel Wright 6'1”
106  Nurridin Abdurrahim 6’3"
113 Mamadou Sow 6’7"
115 Tyler Andrews 6'6”
120 Denim Dawson 6’5"
159 Bradley Kerr 6'6”
180 Cameron Kimble 6'6”
183 Malik Payton 6'1”
191 Jackson Lerner 6’7"
193 Sincere Edwards 6'4”

OC Pride - Mike Moore 714-335-6043

1 Cameron Waitkus 6’3"
5 Miles Chantavonga 510"
7 Michael Birket 6’5"
20 Kenneth Clayton 6’5"
23 George Bovetas 5'9”
33 Josh Birket 6'4”
34 Dominic Parker 5117
35 JoJo Garcia 6’3"

Game IV
(12:15pm)

Grace Christian (Anchorage AK)
Overland (Aurora CO)

ACIT (Atlantic City NJ)
Lutheran (Denver CO)
Kimball Union Academy (NH)
Colony (Ontario CA)

East (Denver CO)

Clark (Las Vegas NV)
Florence (AZ)

Hillcrest (Phoenix AZ)
Pebble Hills (El Paso TX)

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2023
2022
2021

Foothill (Henderson NV)
Heritage Academy (Mesa AZ)
Crean Lutheran (Irvine CA)
King (Riverside CA)

Crean Lutheran (Irvine CA)
Crean Lutheran (Irvine CA)
Villa Park (CA)

Foothill (Henderson NV)

www.fullctpress.net



2021 Fullcourt Press Diamond in Rough Senior Showcase

Black Team
21 Tre’ Bell
40 Latae'vyon Taylor

68

112
117
144
194
157
169
180
193

Cameron Williams
Max Kunnert
Amun-Ra Collins
Keiren “KP” Brown
lan Jones

Omarion Shackelford

Mateo Burchell
Cameron Kimble
Sincere Edwards

White Team

58

76

109
111
115
118
119
123
129
132
175
183

Zach John
Zavior Smith
Tyrelle Hunt
Aziz O. Muhammad
Tyler Andrews
Calvin Schmeling
Kijana Ware
Amari Tice

DJ Meleney
Javon Ervin
William Mwanza
Malik Payton

Sione Lose

5107

6’2"
5'8"
6’3"
6’3"
6’1"
61"
6’4"
6’3"
6’6"
6’4"

511
6’0"
6’5"
6’3"
6’6"
6’5"
6’3"
6’7"
6’1"
6'3"
6’5"
6’1"

6!4”

Game V
(1:00pm)

Heritage Academy (Maricopa AZ)
Simeon (Chicago IL)

Pebble Hills (El Paso TX)
Hillcrest (Phoenix AZ)

Rancho Christian (Temecula CA)
St. Mary’s (Phoenix AZ)

Sonora (La Habra CA)
Morningside (Inglewood CA)
Chapin (El Paso TX)

Clark (Las Vegas NV)

Pebble Hills (El Paso TX)

Project Excellence Prep (Toronto CAN)
Pasadena (CA)

Coronado (Henderson NV)

Pasadena (CA)

Kimball Union Academy (NH)

Clark (Las Vegas NV)

Bel Air (EI Paso TX)

Newburg Free Academy (NY)

Santiago (Corona CA)

Ingraham (Seattle WA)

Project Excellence Prep (Toronto CAN)
Florence (AZ) 520-840-5408

Capital Christian (Sacramento CA)



2021 Fullcourt Press Diamond in Rough Senior Showcase

OC Pride - Mike Moore 714-335-6043

1
)
7
20
23
33
34
35

Cameron Waitkus
Miles Chantavonga
Michael Birket
Kenneth Clayton
George Bovetas
Josh Birket
Dominic Parker
JoJo Garcia

Black Team

21

40

57

58

109
113
115
118
123
132
144
148
173
175

Tre’ Bell
Latae'vyon Taylor
Jaren Miller

Zach John

Tyrelle Hunt
Cameron Kimble
Tyler Andrews
Calvin Schmeling
Amari Tice

Javon Ervin
Keiren “KP” Brown
Luca Beshkov
DeDrick Ja'vonte-Eli Martin
William Mwanza

6’3"
5107
6’5"
6’5"
59"
6’4"
5117
6’3"

5107
6’2"
61"
5117
6’5"
6’6"
6’6"
6’5"
6’7"
6’3"
6’1"
6’1"
6'8"
6’5"

Game VI
(1:45pm)

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2023
2022
2021

Foothill (Henderson NV)
Heritage Academy (Mesa AZ)
Crean Lutheran (Irvine CA)
King (Riverside CA)

Crean Lutheran (Irvine CA)
Crean Lutheran (Irvine CA)
Villa Park (CA)

Foothill (Henderson NV)

Heritage Academy (Maricopa AZ)
Simeon (Chicago IL)

Grace Christian (Anchorage AK)
Project Excellence Prep (Toronto CAN)
Coronado (Henderson NV)

Clark (Las Vegas NV)

Kimball Union Academy (NH)

Clark (Las Vegas NV)

Newburg Free Academy (NY)
Ingraham (Seattle WA)

St. Mary’s (Phoenix AZ)

South Eugene (OR)

St. Anthony (Long Beach CA)

Project Excellence Prep (Toronto CAN)



2021 Fullcourt Press Diamond in Rough Senior Showcase

Game VII

(2:30pm)
Team Saints
0 Zrberic Humphry 6'5” 2021 Ascending Life Prep (CA)
1 Elijah Fiddler 6’1 2021 St. Mary (CA)
1 Lenon Fiddler 58" 2021 Ascending Life Prep (CA)
2 Indy Dosanjh 510" 2021 Ascending Life Prep (CA)
3 Chandler Miller 6’1" 2021 Venture (CA)
12 Chris Holley Jr. 6’2" 2021 Jesuit (Carmichael CA)
22 Tavares Broady 6'5” 2021 Sierra Vista (AZ)

OC Pride JC Squad - Mike Moore 714-335-6043

* Ethan Glass 6'4” Fr. CVC (CA)

* Jelani Horn 6’77 So. Santa Ana JC (CA)

* Anthony Tello 6’1"  Fr. Citrus JC (CA)

* Jake Duthoy 6'4” Fr. Cypress JC (CA)

* Joshua Danque 6’1"  Fr. Cypress JC (CA)

* Isiah Vargas 510" Fr. Mt. San Antonio JC (CA)
* Tabara Ward 6’0" Fr. Compton HS (CA) ??

* Evan Oliver 6’1" Fr. Riverside Poly/CS

Max Marshall 6’8" Fr. San Clemente (CA)



